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Committee Members 
Presiding Officer 
Daniel C. Goldner, Commissioner 
Public Utilities Commission 
21 South Fruit St., Suite 10 
Concord, NH  03301 
Daniel.C.Goldner@puc.nh.gov 

Public Member 
Susan Duprey 
sduprey31@gmail.com 

 Dept. of Environmental Services 
W. Michael Fitzgerald 
29 Hazen Drive 
Concord, NH  03302 
michael.fitzgerald@des.nh.gov 

 
Committee Staff 
Administrator, Site Evaluation Committee 
Vacant 
21 S. Fruit St., Suite 10 
Concord, NH  03301 
admin@sec.nh.gov 

Brennan, Lenehan, Iacopino, & Hickey 
SEC Counsel 
Michael J. Iacopino, Esq. 
85 Brook St. 
Manchester, NH  03104 
miacopino@brennanlenehan.com 

Pradip Chattopadhyay, Commissioner 
Presiding Officer 
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 
21 St. Fruit St., Ste. 10 
Concord, NH  03301 
pradip.k.chattopadh1@puc.nh.gov 

Carleton B. Simpson, Commissioner 
Presiding Officer 
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 
21 St. Fruit St., Ste. 10 
Concord, NH  03301 
carleton.b.simpson@puc.nh.gov 

 
Parties 
Counsel for the Applicant 
Barry Needleman 
McLane Middleton 
11 South Main St., Suite 500 
Concord, NH  03301 
Barry.needleman@mclane.com 

Adam Dumville 
McLane Middleton 
11 South Main St., Suite 500 
Concord, NH  03301 
adam.dumville@mclane.com 

Viggo Fish 
viggo.fish@mclane.com 

Dawn Gagnon 
dawn.gagnon@mclane.com 

Jeremy Walker 
McLane Middleton 
900 Elm Street 
PO Box 326 
Manchester, NH 03105 
Jeremy.walker@mclane.com 

Elizabeth Maldonado 
Eversource Energy 
780 North Commercial Street 
Manchester, NH 03101 
elizabeth.maldonado@eversource.com 

Matthew Cardin 
Matthew.cardin@eversource.com 

Maija Benjamins 
maija.benjamins@eversource.com 
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Sandra Gagnon 
Eversource 
sandra.gagnon@eversource.com 

David Plante 
Eversource Energy 
david.l.plante@eversource.com 

Lauren Cote 
lauren.cote@eversource.com 

Dena Champy 
dena.champy@eversource.com 

Robert Clark 
Robert.clarke@eversource.com 

Christopher G. Aslin 
NH Dept. of Justice 
33 Capitol Street 
Concord, NH  03301 
Christopher.Aslin@doj.nh.gov 

Kaitlyn Woods 
kaitlyn.woods@eversource.com 

William Hinkle 
William.hinkle@eversource.com 

Dr. Mark Joyce 
52 Gundalow Landing 
Newington, NH  03801 
markjoyce@me.com 

Denis Hebert 
Chair 
Newington Planning Board 
denisann@comcast.net 

Karen Anderson 
Town of Newington 
kanderson@townofnewingtonnh.com 

Martha Roy 
Town Administrator 
Newington 
mroy@townofnewingtonnh.com 

Todd I. Selig 
Administrator 
Town of Durham 
8 Newmarket Road 
Durham, NH  03824 
tselig@ci.durham.nh.us 

John J. Ratigan, Esq. 
DTC Lawyers 
225 Water Street 
Exeter, NH  03833 
jratigan@dtclawyers.com 

Laura Maynard 
NH Dept. of Justice 
33 Capitol Street 
Concord, NH  03301 
Laura.Maynard@doj.nh.gov 

Douglas L. Patch 
Jeremy D. Eggleton 
Orr & Reno 
45 South Main Street, P.O. Box 3550 
Concord, NH 03302-3550 
DPatch@orr-reno.com 
jeggleton@orr-reno.com 

Susan S. Geiger, Esq. 
Orr & Reno 
45 South Main St. 
Concord, NH  03301 
sgeiger@orr-reno.com 

Jim O’Brien 
The Nature Conservancy, NH 
22 Bridge Street, 4th Floor 
Concord, NH  03301 
jim_obrien@tnc.org 

Conservation Law Foundation 
Thomas F. Irwin 
27 N. Main Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
Tirwin@clf.org 

Matthew Fitch 
Little Bay/Durham Point Abutters 
291 Durham Point Road 
Durham, NH  03824 
mfitch@cal-chem.com 
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Leslie J. Ludke 
6 Ridge Rd. 
Concord, NH  03301 
ljljljl@comcast.net 

Johanne S. Van Rossum 
jvanrossum@clf.org 

Helen H. Frink 
24 Clark Road 
South Acworth, NH 03607 
hfrink@keene.edu 

Donna Heald McCosker 
220 Longmarsh Road 
Durham, NH 03824 
 
Represented by 
Marcia Brown 
NH Brown Law, PLLC 
20 Noble Street 
Somersworth, NH  03878 
mab@nhbrownlaw.com 

Tom & Yael DeCapo 
 
Represented by 
Irwin Schwartz 
BLA Schwartz, PC 
One University Avenue, Suite 302B 
Westwood, MA  02090 
ischwartz@blaschwartz.com 

Nick Smith 
270 Durham Point Road 
Durham, NH 03824 
nick.smith@unh.edu 

Stephen N. Zaharias 
Wadleigh, Starr & Peters 
szaharias@wadleighlaw.com 

Regis Miller 
283 Durham Point Road 
Durham, NH 03824 
regismiller@yahoo.com 

Matthew and Amanda Fitch 
291 Durham Point Road 
Durham, NH 03824 
Little Bay/Durham Point Abutters 
mfitch@cal-chem.com 

Jeffrey and Vivian Miller 
297 Durham Point Road 
Durham, NH 03824 
Little Bay/Durham Point Abutters 
Vivtarazimiller@gmail.com 
Jmiller@lydall.com 
 
Represented by  
Richard Kanoff 

Lawrence and Anne Gans 
289 Durham Point Road 
Durham, NH 03824 
Little Bay/Durham Point Abutters 

Deborah Moore 
305 Durham Point Road 
Durham, NH 03824 
Little Bay/Durham Point Abutters 

Janet Mackie 
janet.mackie@comcast.net 

Durham Historic Association 
dhacurator@comcast.net 

 
Interested Persons 

mailto:ljljljl@comcast.net
mailto:jvanrossum@clf.org
mailto:hfrink@keene.edu
mailto:mab@nhbrownlaw.com
mailto:ischwartz@blaschwartz.com
mailto:nick.smith@unh.edu
mailto:szaharias@wadleighlaw.com
mailto:regismiller@yahoo.com
mailto:mfitch@cal-chem.com
mailto:Vivtarazimiller@gmail.com
mailto:Jmiller@lydall.com
mailto:janet.mackie@comcast.net
mailto:dhacurator@comcast.net


Seacoast Reliability Project 
SEC Docket 2015-04 

Service List 
 

Page 4 of 5 Rev. 5/18/22 

Sally Frink Ryder 
6735 Allview Drive 
Columbia, MD 21046 
onebyke2ryders@gmail.com 

John D. Frink 
272 Nimble Hill Road 
Newington, NH 03801 
jdfrink53@comcast.net 

Amanda Merrill 
8 Meadow Rd 
Durham 03824 
mandymerrill60@gmail.com 

Lulu Pickering 
339 Little Bay Road 
Newington, NH 
pickering@informagen.com 

Sheyne R. Branconnier 
New England Superior Oyster 
sheyne@nhgreatbayoysters.com 

Jason Moon 
NH Public Radio 
jmoon@nhpr.org 

Annie Ropeik 
NH Public Radio 
aropeik@nhpr.org 

Lindsey Lefebvre 
US Army Corps of Engineers  
New England District 
696 Virginia Rd 
Concord, MA 01742 
Lindsey.E.Lefebvre@usace.army.mil 

Michelle Sanborn 
NH Community Rights 
info@nhcommunityrights.org 

Mike Cousineau 
Union Leader 
mcousineau@unionleader.com 

Garry Rayno 
Garry.rayno@yahoo.com 

Sarah Allen 
Normandeau Associates 
25 Nashua Rd. 
Bedford, NH  03110 
sallen@normandeau.com 

Nancy West 
nancywestnews@gmail.com 

Gregg Comstock 
Dept. of Environmental Services 
Gregg.comstock@des.nh.gov 

Justin C. Richardson 
NH Water Law 
586 Woodbury Avenue 
Portsmouth, NH  03801 
justin@nhwaterlaw.com 

Lynn H. Fabrizio, Esq. 
Senior Advisor 
Public Utilities Commission 
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 
Concord, NH  03301 
Lynn.H.Fabrizio1@puc.nh.gov 

Eric J. Wind, Esq. 
Senior Advisor 
Public Utilities Commission 
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 
Concord, NH  03301 
Eric.J.Wind@puc.nh.gov 

Alexander F. Speidel, Esq. 
Senior Advisor 
Public Utilities Commission 
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 
Concord, NH  03301 
Alexander.F.Speidel@puc.nh.gov 
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Michelle Bunnemeyer, Esq. 
Public Utilities Commission 
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 
Concord, NH  03301 
Michelle.Al.Bunnemeyer@puc.nh.gov 
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